504897236 05/03/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4943979

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CHE PING CHAN	04/05/2018
GRAND AGE TECHNOLOGY CO, LTD.	04/05/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SENIOR CARE INNOVATION LIMITED	
Street Address:	2001, 20F, MONGKOK COM.CEN. 16 ARGYLE ST	
City:	MONGKOK KOWLOON	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D675946

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (847)725-0077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 847.845.4345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: JUSTIN LAMPEL

Address Line 1: 555 SKOKIE BLVD., SUITE 500
Address Line 4: NORTHBROOK, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:JUSTIN LAMPELSIGNATURE:/Justin Lampel/DATE SIGNED:05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNchanDN#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046476 FRAME: 0755

504897236

ASSICNMENT OF PATENTISTAND PATENT APPLICATIONS)

Whereas, we, GRAND AGE TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD. of Shearhen China and CHE PING CHAN of Shearhen China, become for "ASSIGNORS" own rights to the new and/or unoful improvement in a "GPS PRACEER WITH INVESTMENT OF CALL DEVICE" for which a design patent was granted on February 12, 2013 and assigned US Patent No. D675,946 S and whereas Senior Care Lancoation Limited of Hong Kong horomatics referred to ASSIGNEE whose mailing address is 2001, 205, Mongkok Commercial Center 16 Argyle Street Mongkok Kowloon Hong Kong has acquired rights to the entire interest in all the above-identified patent(s) and application(s) and ALL resulting foreign and domestic patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00.) and/or employment, the recorpt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we the Assigners, by these presents do sell, using and transfer unto said Assigner the full and exclusive right to the said invention(s) in the United States (and clowbere) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patent(s) which have been or may be granted therefore in the United States (or clowbore) to said Assigner. We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said Assigner, of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, the its sole are; and for the use of his legal representations, to the full and of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by as had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this April 2018:

CHE PING CHAN (Assistant)

CHE PING CHAS (Anigons)
(as Assay of Senior Care Innovation Limited)

ginn.

And 5, 3918

CRAHD ACE TECHNOLOGY CO. LTD (Assigner)

April 1988

1.4 Yas

(on Suball of CRAND ACE TECHNOLOUS CO., LTD.)

PATENT REEL: 046476 FRAME: 0756

RECORDED: 05/03/2018